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CAPABILITY LISTING
For the overhaul, repair, modification, replacement, inspection and test of the following aircraft batteries and components at the location

identified on the approval certificates (UK.145.00518, EASA.145.3063 and FAA WL5Y964N)

MANUFACTURER PART NO./BATTERY REF CMM/OMM
ATA CHAPTER RATING P/N

REFERENCE

SAFT NICAD 1201 34-41-01 C3

SAFT NICAD 12101 34-41-01 C3
SAFT NICAD 12150 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 12277 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 1277 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 1277-1 24-30-99 C5 115944
SAFT NICAD 12277-1 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 12277-2 24-30-99 C5 020413-000
SAFT NICAD 1277-2 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 1277-3 24-30-99 C5 414140
SAFT NICAD 151CH1 24-33-96 C5
SAFT NICAD 151CH2 24-33-96 C5 415237
SAFT NICAD 15890-1 24-32-08 C5
SAFT NICAD 1600 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 1606 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 1606-1 24-39-06 C5
SAFT NICAD 1608 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 1608-1 24-30-99 C5 410075
SAFT NICAD 16100 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 16106-1 24-30-99 C5 167554
SAFT NICAD 16108-1 24-30-99 C5 412826
SAFT NICAD 16156 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 16156-1 24-30-99 C5 411103
SAFT NICAD 16158 24-30-99 C5 411105
SAFT NICAD 16256 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 16256-3 24-30-99 C5 023510-000
SAFT NICAD 16258 24-30-99 C5 411431
SAFT NICAD 16356 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 16556 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 16556-1 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 1656 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 1656-1 24-30-99 C5 114769
SAFT NICAD 1656-2 24-30-99 C5 164747
SAFT NICAD 1656-5 24-30-99 C5 410378
SAFT NICAD 1656-6 24-31-19 C5
SAFT NICAD 1658 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 1658-1 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 1658-2 24-30-99 C5 410231
SAFT NICAD 1658-6 24-31-20 C5
SAFT NICAD 1666 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 1666-1 24-30-99 C5 167598
SAFT NICAD 1708-1 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 1718 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 1756 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 1756-1 24-32-06 C5 022835-000
SAFT NICAD 1756-2 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 1756-3 24-32-06 C5 024637-000
SAFT NICAD 1758 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 176CH 24-30-99 C5 025897-000
SAFT NICAD 176CH3 24-32-19 C5
SAFT NICAD 176CH6 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 181CH 24-30-99 C5 414254



Document:  CL001  Revision 33 Page 2 of 19 17 Feb 2025

CAPABILITY LISTING
For the overhaul, repair, modification, replacement, inspection and test of the following aircraft batteries and components at the location

identified on the approval certificates (UK.145.00518, EASA.145.3063 and FAA WL5Y964N)

MANUFACTURER PART NO./BATTERY REF CMM/OMM
ATA CHAPTER RATING P/N

REFERENCE

SAFT NICAD 1811CH 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 1811CH1 24-31-22 C5
SAFT NICAD 187CH 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 19VO23KHB 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 20108 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 20108-1 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 20126 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 20126-2 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 20126-3 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2026 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 20V023KH 24-30-16 C5
SAFT NICAD 20V023KHB 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 20VO3KHB 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 20VR4D 24-30-16 C5
SAFT NICAD 20VRED 24-30-17 C5
SAFT NICAD 25HV01.1 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 23150 24-31-14 C5
SAFT NICAD 23171-4 24-30-99 C5 410530
SAFT NICAD 23175 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 23176 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2318 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 23180 24-30-05 C5
SAFT NICAD 23186 24-30-05 C5
SAFT NICAD 2325VX2 24-30-12 C5
SAFT NICAD 23376 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 23378 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 23390 24-30-16 C5
SAFT NICAD 23396 24-30-05 C5
SAFT NICAD 23476 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 23478 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 23491 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 23491-3 24-30-99 C5 410861
SAFT NICAD 23491-4 24-30-99 C5 414915
SAFT NICAD 23498-1 24-30-99 C5 413555
SAFT NICAD 2353 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2353-1 24-30-99 C5 114733
SAFT NICAD 23576 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 23576-1 24-30-99 C5 018962-000
SAFT NICAD 23576-2 24-30-99 C5 023525-000
SAFT NICAD 23578 24-33-02 C5
SAFT NICAD 23676 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 23676-1 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 23676-2 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 23678-1 24-30-99 C5 411826
SAFT NICAD 23678-2 24-30-99 C5 412546
SAFT NICAD 23678-3 24-30-99 C5 413021
SAFT NICAD 2371 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2371-1 24-30-99 C5 114763
SAFT NICAD 2371-2 24-30-99 C5 162899
SAFT NICAD 2371-4 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2371-5 24-30-99 C5 411247
SAFT NICAD 2371-6 24-30-99 C5 410696
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CAPABILITY LISTING
For the overhaul, repair, modification, replacement, inspection and test of the following aircraft batteries and components at the location

identified on the approval certificates (UK.145.00518, EASA.145.3063 and FAA WL5Y964N)

MANUFACTURER PART NO./BATTERY REF CMM/OMM
ATA CHAPTER RATING P/N

REFERENCE

SAFT NICAD 2371-7 24-30-99 C5 411777
SAFT NICAD 2376 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2376-1 24-30-99 C5 114765
SAFT NICAD 2376-2 24-30-99 C5 165603
SAFT NICAD 2376-3 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2376-4 24-30-99 C5 410862
SAFT NICAD 2378-2 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 2376-5 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 2376-7 24-30-99 C5 412942
SAFT NICAD 2376-8 24-30-99 C5 413465
SAFT NICAD 2376-9 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2376-10 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2378 24-30-99 C5 166851
SAFT NICAD 2378-2 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 2386-1 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2500 24-30-99 C5 103261
SAFT NICAD 2506 24-31-17 C5
SAFT NICAD 2506-1 24-30-99 C5 116129
SAFT NICAD 2506-2 24-30-99 C5 412670
SAFT NICAD 2506A-2 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 25106 24-30-99 C5 116110
SAFT NICAD 25106-2 24-30-99 C5 119708
SAFT NICAD 2506-2 24-30-99 C5 412670
SAFT NICAD 2520 24-31-11 C5
SAFT NICAD 2522 24-30-99 C5 412920
SAFT NICAD 257CH-9 24-32-01 C5
SAFT NICAD 2608 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 26108 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 26108-1 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 26108-2 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 26108-3 24-30-99 C5 414092
SAFT NICAD 26108-4 24-30-99 C5 414136
SAFT NICAD 26108-5 24-30-99 C5 414184
SAFT NICAD 26108-6 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 25108-7 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 26308-1 24-30-99 C5 413335
SAFT NICAD 26308-5 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 26408-1 24-30-99 C5 413384
SAFT NICAD 26508 24-30-99 C5 414512
SAFT NICAD 26708 24-30-99 C5 414743
SAFT NICAD 26808 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2708 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2708-1 24-30-99 C5 411621
SAFT NICAD 2708-2 24-32-97 C5 412212
SAFT NICAD 27168-1 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 27178-2 24-30-01 C5
SAFT NICAD 272CH1 24-30-99 C5 415188
SAFT NICAD 2726CH1 24-36-01 C5
SAFT NICAD 27278 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 27278-2 24-30-99 C5 411282
SAFT NICAD 27308-1 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 27378 39-10-10 C5
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CAPABILITY LISTING
For the overhaul, repair, modification, replacement, inspection and test of the following aircraft batteries and components at the location

identified on the approval certificates (UK.145.00518, EASA.145.3063 and FAA WL5Y964N)

MANUFACTURER PART NO./BATTERY REF CMM/OMM
ATA CHAPTER RATING P/N

REFERENCE

SAFT NICAD 27478 24-32-02 C5
SAFT NICAD 27578-2 24-30-99 C5 024470-000
SAFT NICAD 274CH2 24-32-22 C5
SAFT NICAD 2758 24-38-51 C5
SAFT NICAD 275CH3 24-32-94 C5
SAFT NICAD 276CH 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 276CH1 24-30-24 C5
SAFT NICAD 276CH7 24-30-99 C5 415779
SAFT NICAD 276CH10 24-30-99 C5 415957
SAFT NICAD 276CH23 24-30-99 C5 415959
SAFT NICAD 277CH1 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2778 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 2778-1 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 2778-2 24-30-99 C5 410001
SAFT NICAD 2778-4 24-31-91 C5
SAFT NICAD 2778-5 24-30-99 C5 410868
SAFT NICAD 2778-7 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 2778-9 24-30-50 C5
SAFT NICAD 2778-10 24-30-99 C5 413211
SAFT NICAD 2778-14 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 2778-15 24-30-99 C5 413329
SAFT NICAD 2778-18 24-30-99 C5 413658
SAFT NICAD 2778-20 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 310VX2 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 340CD 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 340CD-1 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 340CD-2 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 345CD1 24-30-99 C5 415241
SAFT NICAD 3759-2 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 4000A1 24-30-99 C5 114099
SAFT NICAD 4000A1-1 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4002 24-30-99 C5 414162
SAFT NICAD 40042 24-30-99 C5 411200
SAFT NICAD 4006A 24-30-99 C5 162041
SAFT NICAD 4006A1-1 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4008-1 24-30-99 C5 411248
SAFT NICAD 4010CH 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40100A 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40100-1 24-30-99 C5 166768
SAFT NICAD 401076 24-30-99 C5 019615-000
SAFT NICAD 401176-10 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40108-1 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 40108-2 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40109-1 24-31-21 C5
SAFT NICAD 401176-9 24-31-08 C5
SAFT NICAD 40118 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 40118-1 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 40118-2 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 40142 24-30-99 C5 411179
SAFT NICAD 4015CH-11 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40152 24-30-99 C5 100453
SAFT NICAD 40153 24-30-99 C5 114628
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CAPABILITY LISTING
For the overhaul, repair, modification, replacement, inspection and test of the following aircraft batteries and components at the location

identified on the approval certificates (UK.145.00518, EASA.145.3063 and FAA WL5Y964N)

MANUFACTURER PART NO./BATTERY REF CMM/OMM
ATA CHAPTER RATING P/N

REFERENCE

SAFT NICAD 4017CH-1 24-30-99 C5 023789-000
SAFT NICAD 4017CH-3 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40176-4 24-32-03 C5
SAFT NICAD 40176-7 24-32-03 C5
SAFT NICAD 40176-10 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40178 24-30-99 C5 414219
SAFT NICAD 40178-7 24-30-99 C5 412586
SAFT NICAD 40178-21 24-30-99 C5 414377
SAFT NICAD 40178-24 24-32-05 C5
SAFT NICAD 40178-26 24-32-05 C5
SAFT NICAD 40179 24-32-11 C5
SAFT NICAD 40179-7 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4017CH3 24-32-10 C5
SAFT NICAD 40200 24-30-99 C5 430801
SAFT NICAD 40200-1 24-30-99 C5 414690
SAFT NICAD 40206-2 24-30-99 C5 167468
SAFT NICAD 40208 24-30-99 C5 166185
SAFT NICAD 40208-1 24-30-99 C5 166409
SAFT NICAD 40208-2 24-30-99 C5 410089
SAFT NICAD 40208-4 24-30-99 C5 410677
SAFT NICAD 40208-5 24-30-99 C5 410687
SAFT NICAD 40208-6 24-30-99 C5 411978
SAFT NICAD 40208-7 24-30-99 C5 413095
SAFT NICAD 40209-2 24-30-99 C5 410118
SAFT NICAD 4025CH1 24-32-02 C5
SAFT NICAD 40253 24-30-99 C5 019654-000
SAFT NICAD 40278-2 24-30-99 C5 411289
SAFT NICAD 40278-14 24-30-99 C5 415738
SAFT NICAD 40300 24-30-99 C5 412473
SAFT NICAD 40306 24-30-99 C5 166906
SAFT NICAD 40308-1 24-32-96 C5
SAFT NICAD 40308-5 24-32-95 C5
SAFT NICAD 40342 24-30-99 C5 411652
SAFT NICAD 40353 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4037CH 24-32-04 C5
SAFT NICAD 40371 24-30-99 C5 411393
SAFT NICAD 40376 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40378 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40379 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40408 24-30-99 C5 410422
SAFT NICAD 40478-1 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4050A1 24-32-10 C5
SAFT NICAD 4059 24-38-52 C5
SAFT NICAD 405CH 24-38-53 C5
SAFT NICAD 405CH10 24-32-18 C5
SAFT NICAD 405CH23 24-32-13 C5
SAFT NICAD 4050A1-1 24-30-99 C5 114760
SAFT NICAD 40508-1 24-30-99 C5 413203
SAFT NICAD 40576 24-30-99 C5 410860 023311-000
SAFT NICAD 40576-3 24-30-99 C5 017710-000
SAFT NICAD 40576-14 24-30-99 C5 023663-000
SAFT NICAD 40578-1 24-30-99 C5
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CAPABILITY LISTING
For the overhaul, repair, modification, replacement, inspection and test of the following aircraft batteries and components at the location

identified on the approval certificates (UK.145.00518, EASA.145.3063 and FAA WL5Y964N)

MANUFACTURER PART NO./BATTERY REF CMM/OMM
ATA CHAPTER RATING P/N

REFERENCE

SAFT NICAD 40676 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40678 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40678-1 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40678-2 24-31-15 C5
SAFT NICAD 40678-4 24-30-99 C5 023450-000
SAFT NICAD 407CH2 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 407CH9 24-30-99 C5 024947-000
SAFT NICAD 407CH11 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 407CH19 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4071 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4071-1 24-30-99 C5 114725
SAFT NICAD 4071-2 24-30-99 C5 166731 019513-000
SAFT NICAD 4071-3 24-30-99 C5 023044-000
SAFT NICAD 4071-10 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4072 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4076 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4076-1 24-30-99 C5 115967
SAFT NICAD 4076-2 24-30-99 C5 160229
SAFT NICAD 4076-3 24-30-99 C5 117926 017445-000
SAFT NICAD 4076-5 24-30-06 C5
SAFT NICAD 4076-8 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4076-9 24-30-99 C5 167556
SAFT NICAD 4076-10 24-31-41 C5
SAFT NICAD 4076-11 24-30-99 C5 019368-000 023515-000
SAFT NICAD 4076-12 24-30-99 C5 019500-000
SAFT NICAD 4076-13 24-30-99 C5 023322-000
SAFT NICAD 4076-15 24-30-99 C5 412786 024555-000
SAFT NICAD 4076-16 24-30-99 C5 413014
SAFT NICAD 4076-17 24-30-99 C5 413042
SAFT NICAD 4076-19 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4076-21 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4076-23 24-31-41 C5
SAFT NICAD 4077 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40776 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40778-11 24-30-99 C5 413041
SAFT NICAD 4078 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4078-1 24-30-99 C5 410090
SAFT NICAD 4078-2 24-31-15 C5
SAFT NICAD 4078-3 24-32-05 C5
SAFT NICAD 4078-4 24-31-16 C5
SAFT NICAD 4078-5 24-30-99 C5 410421
SAFT NICAD 4078-6 24-30-99 C5 020678-000
SAFT NICAD 4078-7 24-34-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 4078-8 24-33-01 C5
SAFT NICAD 4078-9 24-30-99 C5 021937-000
SAFT NICAD 4078-10 24-30-99 C5 022019-000
SAFT NICAD 4078-11 24-30-99 C5 413347
SAFT NICAD 4078-12 24-30-99 C5 412263
SAFT NICAD 4078-13 24-30-99 C5 412437
SAFT NICAD 4078-14 24-32-07 C5 023167-000
SAFT NICAD 4078-15 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4078-16 24-30-99 C5 413337
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SAFT NICAD 4078-17 24-32-12 C5
SAFT NICAD 4078-18 24-30-99 C5 413228 023694-000
SAFT NICAD 4078-19 24-30-99 C5 023694-000
SAFT NICAD 4078-21 24-30-99 C5 413659
SAFT NICAD 4078-22 24-30-00 C5
SAFT NICAD 4078-24 24-32-05 C5
SAFT NICAD 4078-25 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4079 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4079-1 24-30-99 C5 410138
SAFT NICAD 4079-2 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4079-4 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4079-5 24-30-01 C5
SAFT NICAD 4079-6 24-30-99 C5 413210
SAFT NICAD 4079-9 24-30-99 C5 413034
SAFT NICAD 4079-10 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 4080 24-30-99 C5 100162
SAFT NICAD 40876 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 40876-10 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 409CH2 24-30-25 C5
SAFT NICAD 427CK-1 24-32-09 C5
SAFT NICAD 4317CH1 24-30-99 C5 025930-000
SAFT NICAD 4318CH24 24-32-20 C5
SAFT NICAD 435CH6 24-30-99 C5 416381
SAFT NICAD 437CH14 24-30-99 C5 025776-000
SAFT NICAD 438CH2 24-30-99 C5 025899-000
SAFT NICAD 43B034LB03 24-30-02 C5
SAFT NICAD 43B034RB30 24-30-01 C5
SAFT NICAD 43B050KB01 24-30-11 C5
SAFT NICAD 43B050KB02 24-30-11 C5
SAFT NICAD 43B050LB01 24-34-04 C5
SAFT NICAD 441CH1 24-30-12 C5
SAFT NICAD 4410CH1 24-30-99 C5 416017
SAFT NICAD 442CH1 24-36-02 C5
SAFT NICAD 442CH2 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 447CH1 24-30-99 C5 415538
SAFT NICAD 447CH7 24-34-10 C5
SAFT NICAD 4579 24-31-05 C5
SAFT NICAD 4608-1 24-33-01 C5
SAFT NICAD 5015CH3 24-31-25 C5
SAFT NICAD 505CH 24-38-54 C5
SAFT NICAD 505CH2 24-38-55 C5
SAFT NICAD 5103 24-32-08 C5
SAFT NICAD 5317CH-1 24-34-01 C5
SAFT NICAD 5319CH1 24-31-07 C5
SAFT NICAD 5347CH1 24-32-11 C5
SAFT NICAD 539CH1 24-31-07 C5 024147-000
SAFT NICAD 539CH-2 24-32-21 C5
SAFT NICAD 605A 24-31-19 C5
SAFT NICAD 605B 24-31-19 C5
SAFT NICAD 606 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 615 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 616 24-30-99 C5
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SAFT NICAD 6206 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 653 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 666 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD 8050 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD A185CH 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD A2609-1 24-30-99 C5 416266
SAFT NICAD A26908 24-30-99 C5 415509
SAFT NICAD A275CH1 24-30-99 C5 415808
SAFT NICAD A278CH2 24-31-24 C5
SAFT NICAD A40209 24-30-99 C5 166186
SAFT NICAD A40209-1 24-30-99 C5 413174
SAFT NICAD A405CH3 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD A407CH-3 24-30-99 C5 413627
SAFT NICAD A4078-12 24-30-99 C5 412263
SAFT NICAD A408CH 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD A447CH-12 24-30-99 C5
SAFT NICAD A5025CH1 24-30-26 C5
SAFT NICAD A5025CH2 24-30-26 C5
SAFT NICAD A530CH1 24-34-10 C5
SAFT NICAD B153CH1 24-30-99 C5 415223
SAFT NICAD B1513CH1 24-30-99 C5 415444
SAFT NICAD GB170 24-30-99 C5 011360-000
SAFT NICAD Standard Ni-Cad 24-30-00 C5
MARATHON 10-20H120 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 10-5H120 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 10-81H120 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 19-10H120 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 19-24H120 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 20-14M220 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 20-18H120 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 20-5H120 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 23-3H120 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 5-81H120 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 81757/1-2 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 81757/10-1 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 81757/11-1 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 81757/11-2 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 81757/11-3 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 81757/11-4 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 81757/7-3 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 81757/8-2 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 81757/8-3 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 81757/8-4 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 81757/8-5 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 81757/9-2 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON 81757/9-3 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON ATCA-21H 24-34-00 C5 29486-001
MARATHON ATCA-21H-1 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON ATCA-21H-2 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON ATCA-21H-2H 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON ATCA-441 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON ATSP-280 24-34-00 C5



Document:  CL001  Revision 33 Page 9 of 19 17 Feb 2025

CAPABILITY LISTING
For the overhaul, repair, modification, replacement, inspection and test of the following aircraft batteries and components at the location

identified on the approval certificates (UK.145.00518, EASA.145.3063 and FAA WL5Y964N)

MANUFACTURER PART NO./BATTERY REF CMM/OMM
ATA CHAPTER RATING P/N

REFERENCE

MARATHON ATSP-400-2 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON ATSP-44 24-34-00 C5 30978-002 
MARATHON ATSP-441 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON ATSP-900L-1 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB400 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB415/U 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB432/A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB432A/A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB433/A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB433A/A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB476/A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB600A/A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB641/A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB649A/A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB672/U 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB676/A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB678A/A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB693U 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB708/A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BB716/A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BTCA-5-20 24-34-00 C5 29094-002
MARATHON BTCA-9-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BTCA-9-20A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BTCA-400 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON BTMA-5 24-34-00 C5 29360-001
MARATHON BTMA-5-20 24-34-00 C5 29630-002
MARATHON BTSP-179 24-34-00 C5 31346-001
MARATHON BTSP-400 24-34-00 C5 30441-001
MARATHON BTSP-4445L 24-34-00 C5 32248-001
MARATHON CA-101(N) 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-103 24-34-00 C5 27662-002
MARATHON CA-106 24-34-00 C5 28684-001 
MARATHON CA-10N 24-34-00 C5 15890-003 
MARATHON CA-121 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-125 24-34-00 C5 27518-001
MARATHON CA-125-20 24-34-00 C5 27518-002
MARATHON CA-126 24-34-00 C5 30390-001
MARATHON CA-13 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-138 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-139 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-154-1 24-34-00 C5 28656-002
MARATHON CA-154-2 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-154-2A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-154-3A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-154-4 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-154-5 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-154-7 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-16N 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-1700 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-170A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-174 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-176 24-34-00 C5 29487-001
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MARATHON CA-20H 24-34-00 C5 27990-001
MARATHON CA-20H-20 24-34-00 C5 29341-001
MARATHON CA-21H-1 24-34-00 C5 27515-002 
MARATHON CA-21H-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-24A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-27 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-27-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-27-20C 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-31 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-376 24-34-00 C5 29490-001
MARATHON CA-4 24-34-00 C5 18826-003
MARATHON CA-400 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-400A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-4-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-5 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-51(N) 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-53(N) 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-54 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-54-1 24-34-00 C5 28002-001
MARATHON CA-54-2 24-34-00 C5 28002-002
MARATHON CA-54-3 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-54-3C 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-5H 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-7 24-34-00 C5 24540-007
MARATHON CA-727-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-727-20C 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-727-20CR 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-727-7 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-727-9 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-737 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-9 24-34-00 C5 24382-019
MARATHON CA-91-20 24-34-00 C5 29206-001
MARATHON CA-9-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CA-9-20A 24-34-00 C5 29300-001
MARATHON CTCA-21H-1 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CTSP-280 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CTSP-280-1 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON CTSP-400 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON DTSP-280L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON DTSP-400L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON Goalkeeper 142D5750 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON GP-180 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON GSP-400 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON GTMA-5-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON GTSP-400 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON KCA-727 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON KCA-727-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON KCA-727-20C 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON KCA-727-20CR 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON KSP-400 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON KSP-400L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON KTCA-21H-20 24-34-00 C5
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MARATHON MA-11 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON MA-2 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON MA-300H 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON MA-5 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON MA-500(H) 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON MA-510 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON MA-5-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON MA-5-C 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON MA-7 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON MA-9 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON PTMA-5-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON PTSP-400 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON PTSP-400-1 24-34-00 C5 31406-002
MARATHON SP-138 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-170A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-170AL 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-1700 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-1700L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-176 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-178 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-276 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-280 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-376 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-400 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-400L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-401 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-444L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-747 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-900 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-900A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON SP-910 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STCA-16L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STCA-162-2 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STCA-400 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STCA-400A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STCA-420-2 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STCA-930A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STMA-2 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STMA-5-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STMA-9 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STSP-400 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STSP-403 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STSP-444 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STSP-444L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STAP-901 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON STSP-930 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-103C 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-106 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-106-3 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-109L-1 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-1069L 24-34-00 C5 33296-001
MARATHON TCA-1735 24-34-00 C5
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MARATHON TCA-1742 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-1752 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-1753 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-1754 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-183CH 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-1892L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-21H-1 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-21H-2 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-21H-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-2492L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-440 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-5 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-52 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-5-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-5-20-1© 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TCA-7 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TMA-4 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TMA-5-20 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TMA-5-20© 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TPSP-941 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TPSTSP-941 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-1708L 24-34-00 C5 32472-001
MARATHON TSP-1722 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-1728 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-1735 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-1735L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-1742 24-34-00 C5 31718-001
MARATHON TSP-1749L 24-34-00 C5 33283-001
MARATHON TSP-1753 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-1754 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-1755 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-1757 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-1760L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-1760-L-1 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-280 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-281 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-283 24-34-00 C5 31908-001
MARATHON TSP-400WB 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-400X 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-40204B 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-408L-1 24-34-00 C5 32441-002
MARATHON TSP-409L-1 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-410 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-414 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-420L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-434 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-440 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-4412 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-44204B 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-4460 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-4492L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-455-1 24-34-00 C5
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MARATHON TSP-46-1 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-900A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-9117A 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-9117B 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TSP-940 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON TTMA-5-20C 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON UTSP-400 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON UTSP-440 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON UTSP-460L 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON UTSP-460L-1 24-34-00 C5
MARATHON M3 RANGE 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33006-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32364-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33166-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32855-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32871-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32749-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32752-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33238-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32761-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32766-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 31918-003 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32955-002 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33082-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33082-002 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33206-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33181-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33181-002 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33181-004 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32663-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32794-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32824-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32845-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32848-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32874-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32890-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33008-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33204-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33250-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33275-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32848-002 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33204-002 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 31006-004 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 31006-006 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 31006-005 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32536-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33033-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33183-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32744-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32775-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 32764-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33261-001 24-34-08 C5
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MARATHON 32477-001 24-34-08 C5
MARATHON 33152-001 24-34-08 C5

HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA Ni-Cad All Mains 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349004 910 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349007 9000 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349015 910 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349017 910 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349017 960 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349017 920 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349017 900 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349017 930 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349017 950 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349017 940 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349022 900 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349025 900 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349025 910 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349025 990 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349025 920 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349025 940 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349025 950 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349027 920 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349027 910 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349027 940 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349027 900 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349027 9600 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349027 7000 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349027 8000 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349038 900 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349038 901 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349038 9011 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349038 9010 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349040 100 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349040 910 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349040 9206 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349040 9201 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349040 960 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349040 900 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349040 9200 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349040 9209 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349045 910 4635536 C5
HAWKER ENERSYS/VARTA 3349045 920 4635536 C5

ENERSYS (HEP) Sealed Lead Acid Mains 9602-0421 OR CMM C5
ENERSYS (HEP) 9750B0818 24-01-01 C5
ENERSYS (HEP) 9750B0824 2602-0018 C5
ENERSYS (HEP) 9750B0825 Freference C5

Radiant 2013-1A Sealed Ni-Cad 25-65-02 C6
DIEHL 3214-31 Sealed Ni-Cad 33-51-17 C5
DIEHL 3214-01 Sealed Ni-Cad 33-51-99 C5
DIEHL 3117-01 Sealed Ni-Cad 33-51-05 C5

IDD 9008-3-4-5 33-51-16 C5
LSI - Luminescent Systems Inc. 5776-1 33-51-93 C5

GILL Sealed Lead Acid Q01-1101 C5
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CONCORDE RG Series Sealed Lead Acid 24-30-71 C5
Airbus (Drain Mast) 4-60000H000-00 38-34-11 C6
Airbus (Drain Mast) 4-60000H440-00 38-34-11 C6
Airbus (Drain Mast) 4-60000H800-00 38-34-11 C6
Airbus (Drain Mast) 4-60000H840-00 38-34-11 C6
Airbus (Drain Mast) 4-60000H880-00 38-34-11 C6
Airbus (Drain Mast) 4-60000H882-00 38-34-11 C6
Airbus (Drain Mast) 4-60000H883-00 38-34-11 C6
Airbus (Drain Mast) 300-082-635 38-30-01 C6

SAFT NICAD 19V03KHB OMM 24-30-99 C5 414547
SAFT NICAD 20V03KHB OMM 24-30-99 C5 414548
SAFT NICAD 151CH2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415237
SAFT NICAD 176CH OMM 24-30-99 C5 025897-000
SAFT NICAD 176CH6 OMM 24-30-99 C5 025898-000
SAFT NICAD 181CH OMM 24-30-99 C5 414254
SAFT NICAD 272CH1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415188
SAFT NICAD 276CH7 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415779
SAFT NICAD 276CH10 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415957
SAFT NICAD 276CH23 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415959
SAFT NICAD 345CD1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415241
SAFT NICAD 405CH3 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415956
SAFT NICAD 407CH5 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415007
SAFT NICAD 407CH9 OMM 24-30-99 C5 024947-000
SAFT NICAD 435CH6 OMM 24-30-99 C5 416381
SAFT NICAD 437CH14 OMM 24-30-99 C5 025776-000
SAFT NICAD 438CH2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 025899-000
SAFT NICAD 447CH1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415538
SAFT NICAD 505CH3 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415907
SAFT NICAD 606 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410689
SAFT NICAD 615 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410766
SAFT NICAD 616 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411146
SAFT NICAD 653 OMM 24-30-99 C5 167327
SAFT NICAD 666 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410705
SAFT NICAD 1277 OMM 24-30-99 C5 100504
SAFT NICAD 1277-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 115944
SAFT NICAD 1277-3 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414140
SAFT NICAD 1600 OMM 24-30-99 C5 103275
SAFT NICAD 1606 OMM 24-30-99 C5 161185
SAFT NICAD 1608 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410407
SAFT NICAD 1608-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410075
SAFT NICAD 1656-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 114769
SAFT NICAD 1656-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 164747
SAFT NICAD 1656-5 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410378

SAFT NICAD 1658 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410385
024770-000

SAFT NICAD 1658-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410231
SAFT NICAD 1666-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 167598
SAFT NICAD 1718 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414445
SAFT NICAD 2353-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 114733
SAFT NICAD 2371 OMM 24-30-99 C5 100429
SAFT NICAD 2371-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 114763
SAFT NICAD 2371-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 162899
SAFT NICAD 2371-5 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411247
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SAFT NICAD 2371-6 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410696
SAFT NICAD 2371-7 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411777
SAFT NICAD 2376 OMM 24-30-99 C5 105428
SAFT NICAD 2376-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 114765
SAFT NICAD 2376-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 165603
SAFT NICAD 2376-4 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410862
SAFT NICAD 2376-7 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412942
SAFT NICAD 2376-8 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413465
SAFT NICAD 2378 OMM 24-30-99 C5 166851
SAFT NICAD 2500 OMM 24-30-99 C5 103261
SAFT NICAD 2506-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 116129
SAFT NICAD 2506-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412670
SAFT NICAD 2522 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412920
SAFT NICAD 2708-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411621
SAFT NICAD 2708-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412212
SAFT NICAD 2778 OMM 24-30-99 C5 166130
SAFT NICAD 2778-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410001
SAFT NICAD 2778-5 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410868
SAFT NICAD 2778-10 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413211
SAFT NICAD 2778-15 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413329
SAFT NICAD 2778-18 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413658
SAFT NICAD 4000A1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 114099
SAFT NICAD 4002 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414162
SAFT NICAD 4006A OMM 24-30-99 C5 162041

SAFT NICAD 4006A-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 162707
162708

SAFT NICAD 4008-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411248
SAFT NICAD 4015CH11 OMM 24-30-99 C5 024227-000
SAFT NICAD 4017CH-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 023789-000
SAFT NICAD 4050A1-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 114760

SAFT NICAD 4071 OMM 24-30-99 C5 102390
016592-000

SAFT NICAD 4071-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 114725

SAFT NICAD 4071-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 166731
019513-000

SAFT NICAD 4071-3 OMM 24-30-99 C5 023044-000
SAFT NICAD 4072 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412931
SAFT NICAD 4076-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 160229
SAFT NICAD 4076 OMM 24-30-99 C5 102446
SAFT NICAD 4076-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 115967

SAFT NICAD 4076-3 OMM 24-30-99 C5 117926
017445-000

SAFT NICAD 4076-9 OMM 24-30-99 C5 167556

SAFT NICAD 4076-11 OMM 24-30-99 C5 019368-000
023515-000

SAFT NICAD 4076-12 OMM 24-30-99 C5 019500-000
SAFT NICAD 4076-13 OMM 24-30-99 C5 023322-000

SAFT NICAD 4076-15 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412786
024555-000

SAFT NICAD 4076-16 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413014
SAFT NICAD 4076-17 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413042
SAFT NICAD 4077 OMM 24-30-99 C5 102289

SAFT NICAD 4078 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410408
018718-000

SAFT NICAD 4078-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410090
SAFT NICAD 4078-5 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410421
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SAFT NICAD 4078-6 OMM 24-30-99 C5 020678-000
SAFT NICAD 4078-9 OMM 24-30-99 C5 021937-000
SAFT NICAD 4078-10 OMM 24-30-99 C5 022019-000
SAFT NICAD 4078-11 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413347
SAFT NICAD 4078-12 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412263
SAFT NICAD 4078-13 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412437
SAFT NICAD 4078-14 OMM 24-30-99 C5 023167-000
SAFT NICAD 4078-16 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413337

SAFT NICAD 4078-18 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413228
023694-000

SAFT NICAD 4078-19 OMM 24-30-99 C5 023694-000
SAFT NICAD 4078-21 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413659
SAFT NICAD 4079 OMM 24-30-99 C5 166131
SAFT NICAD 4079-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410138
SAFT NICAD 4079-6 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413210
SAFT NICAD 4079-9 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413034
SAFT NICAD 4080 OMM 24-30-99 C5 100162
SAFT NICAD 4317CH1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 025930-000
SAFT NICAD 4410CH1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 416017
SAFT NICAD 4417CH14 OMM 24-30-99 C5 024904-000
SAFT NICAD 5512CH1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 025654-000
SAFT NICAD 6206 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412917
SAFT NICAD 8050 OMM 24-30-99 C5 100344
SAFT NICAD 12277-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 020413-000
SAFT NICAD 16106-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 167554
SAFT NICAD 16108-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412826
SAFT NICAD 16156-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411103
SAFT NICAD 16158 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411105
SAFT NICAD 16256-3 OMM 24-30-99 C5 023510-000
SAFT NICAD 16258 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411431
SAFT NICAD 23171-4 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410530
SAFT NICAD 23175 OMM 24-30-99 C5 112972

SAFT NICAD 23176 OMM 24-30-99 C5 112695
016585-000

SAFT NICAD 23378 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410022
SAFT NICAD 23476 OMM 24-30-99 C5 160786
SAFT NICAD 23478 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412811
SAFT NICAD 23491 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410426
SAFT NICAD 23491-3 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410861
SAFT NICAD 23491-4 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414915
SAFT NICAD 23498-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413555
SAFT NICAD 23576-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 018962-000
SAFT NICAD 23576-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 023525-000
SAFT NICAD 23678-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411826
SAFT NICAD 23678-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412546
SAFT NICAD 23678-3 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413021
SAFT NICAD 25106 OMM 24-30-99 C5 116110
SAFT NICAD 25106-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 119708
SAFT NICAD 26108-3 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414092
SAFT NICAD 26108-4 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414136
SAFT NICAD 26108-5 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414184
SAFT NICAD 26108-7 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415243
SAFT NICAD 26308-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413335
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SAFT NICAD 26408-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413384
SAFT NICAD 26508 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414512
SAFT NICAD 26608 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414742
SAFT NICAD 26708 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414743
SAFT NICAD 27278-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411282
SAFT NICAD 27578-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 024470-000
SAFT NICAD 40042 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411200
SAFT NICAD 40100A OMM 24-30-99 C5 410000
SAFT NICAD 40100-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 166768
SAFT NICAD 40100-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414279
SAFT NICAD 40152 OMM 24-30-99 C5 100453
SAFT NICAD 40180-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414279
SAFT NICAD 40142 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411179
SAFT NICAD 40153 OMM 24-30-99 C5 114628
SAFT NICAD 40178 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414219
SAFT NICAD 40178-7 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412586
SAFT NICAD 40178-21 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414377
SAFT NICAD 40200 OMM 24-30-99 C5 430801
SAFT NICAD 40200-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 414690
SAFT NICAD 40206-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 167468
SAFT NICAD 40208 OMM 24-30-99 C5 166185
SAFT NICAD 40208-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 166409
SAFT NICAD 40208-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410089
SAFT NICAD 40208-4 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410677
SAFT NICAD 40208-5 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410687
SAFT NICAD 40208-6 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411978
SAFT NICAD 40208-7 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413095
SAFT NICAD 40209-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410118
SAFT NICAD 40278-2 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411289
SAFT NICAD 40278-14 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415738
SAFT NICAD 40253 OMM 24-30-99 C5 019654-000
SAFT NICAD 40300 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412473
SAFT NICAD 40306 OMM 24-30-99 C5 166906
SAFT NICAD 40342 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411652
SAFT NICAD 40371 OMM 24-30-99 C5 411393
SAFT NICAD 40408 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410422
SAFT NICAD 40508-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413203

SAFT NICAD 40576 OMM 24-30-99 C5 410860
023311-000

SAFT NICAD 40576-3 OMM 24-30-99 C5 017710-000
SAFT NICAD 40576-14 OMM 24-30-99 C5 023663-000
SAFT NICAD 40678-4 OMM 24-30-99 C5 023450-000
SAFT NICAD 40776 OMM 24-30-99 C5 023673-000
SAFT NICAD 40778-11 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413041
SAFT NICAD 401076 OMM 24-30-99 C5 019615-000
SAFT NICAD A275CH1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415808
SAFT NICAD A407CH-3 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413627
SAFT NICAD A2609-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 416266
SAFT NICAD A4076-21 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413605
SAFT NICAD A4078-12 OMM 24-30-99 C5 412263
SAFT NICAD A26908 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415509
SAFT NICAD A40209 OMM 24-30-99 C5 166186
SAFT NICAD A40209-1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 413174
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SAFT NICAD B153CH1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415223
SAFT NICAD B1513CH1 OMM 24-30-99 C5 415444
SAFT NICAD GB170 OMM 24-30-99 C5 011360-000

LSI - Luminescent Systems Inc. 5822-21 33-51-02 C5
SAFT LITHIUM 450VH1 24-38-57 C5 774403-03
SAFT LITHIUM 450VH1 24-38-57 C5 774403-04
SAFT NICAD 5015CH3 24-31-25 C5

SAFT NICAD 425CK1 24-32-23 C5 5915609-2
C07500016-001

True Blue Tower TB17 9018047 C5
True Blue Tower TS835 9016798 C5

SAFT NICAD 4078-03-01 24-32-05 C5 020583-000
SAFT NICAD 285CH 24-32-05 C5 416526
Enersys Varta F19-25H1C AP 113C-0001-1 C5 *

SAFT NICAD 1656-1 24-30-99 C5 114769
017390-000

SAFT NICAD 2371-5 24-30-99 C5 411247
018465-000

SAFT NICAD 2376-1 24-30-99 C5 114765
017490-000

SAFT NICAD 2376-2 24-30-99 C5 165603
019300-000

SAFT NICAD 4000A1 24-30-99 C5
114098
114099

018383-000

SAFT NICAD 4000A1-1 24-30-99 C5
116105
116105

018684-000

SAFT NICAD 4071-1 24-30-99 C5 114725
018100-000

SAFT NICAD 4076 24-30-99 C5 102446
015580-000

SAFT NICAD 4076-8 24-30-99 C5 017690-000

SAFT NICAD 4076-9 24-30-99 C5 167556
017692-000

SAFT NICAD 4076-15 24-30-99 C5 024555-000

SAFT NICAD 4078-13 24-30-99 C5 022658-000
412437

SAFT NICAD 4079-10 24-30-99 C5 024976-000
SAFT NICAD 16156 24-30-99 C5 017230-000

SAFT NICAD 16156-1 24-30-99 C5 411103
018090-000

SAFT NICAD 16256-3 24-30-99 C5 023510-000
SAFT NICAD 23576-1 24-30-99 C5 023521-000
SAFT NICAD 23676-2 24-30-99 C5 023498-000
SAFT NICAD 27478 24-30-99 C5 412755
SAFT NICAD 40478-1 24-30-99 C5 021173-000

SAFT NICAD 40576 24-30-99 C5
410860
459509

023311-000
SAFT NICAD 40578-1 24-30-99 C5 022667-000
SAFT NICAD 401076 24-30-99 C5 023677-000
SAFT NICAD 443CH1 24-36-06 C5 416470
SAFT NICAD 24-32-26 C5

ENERSYS (HEP) 9750W0370-8 24-30-11 C5
Securaplane 100-2602-01 33-50-03 C5
Honeywell 61-0478-9 33-50-42 C5

Gill 7638-38HT Q01-2002 C5
Securaplane 9750W0390-5 24-30-18 C5

DIEHL 3301-31 33-51-01 C5

605CO1 P/N 416541
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Securaplane 9750W0380-1 24-32-33 C5
Securaplane 100-2692-02 24-30-17 C5 9750W0360-9

EnerSys 9750U0554 24-01-02 C5
MarathonNorco TSP-44-1 24-34-00 C5 A33467-001
SAFT NICAD 257CH3 24-30-55 C5 416497

* as advised by Heli Operations and restricted to MAA usage and not Civil Aircraft.


